## **ACCESS SERVICE TARIFF**

## REGULATIONS AND SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

Applicable To

## INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICE

## **COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE**

Within

# THE STATE OF MISSOURI

OFFERED BY	T
Time Warner Telecom of Kansas City LLC 4625 W. 8 <sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 500 Indianapolis Indiana 46268	T T T
This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of service and facilities for telecommunications services provided by Time Warner Telecom of Kansas City LLC (TWT) within the State of Missouri. This tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at TWT's principal place of business.	T T T
Time Warner Telecom of Kansas City LLC operates as a competitive telecommunications company in the state of Missouri.	T T

Issued: July 12, 2007 Effective: August 11, 2007

Issued by: Pamela Sherwood, Vice President of Regulatory

Time Warner Telecom 4625 W. 85<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 500 Indianapolis, IN 46268